
A 

THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON A 9-0 VOTE. 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
of the 

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
 

January 6, 2025 
 
FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.  ___1____       TO  __R-25-114______ 
 
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR: ___Grout____ 
 
On page 1, beginning on line 16, amend Section 1 as follows: 
 

[GENERAL FUND—110 
Health, Housing and Homelessness Department 

Affordable Housing      250,000 
These funds shall be reserved for the development and implementation of a public-
facing dashboard, specifically focusing on the behavior health opioid settlement and 
housing assistance related to affordable housing. The purpose of this dashboard is to 
enhance transparency and public engagement by providing real-time data and insights 
into the City’s affordable housing initiatives. 
 

Technology and Innovation Department 
Information Services     (250,000)] 

 
OPERATING GRANTS FUND – 265 

Health, Housing and Homelessness Department 

 Affordable Housing      (5,750,000) [(6,000,000)] 

 Prepaid Rapid Rehousing      5,750,000 [6,000,000] 

  
Explanation: EC-25-292 removed the reserve of $250,000 for the Public Facing 
Dashboard for the HHH department within Fund 265 in the Affordable Housing program. 
This amendment restores the full Affordable Housing funds from the original bill (R-24-
106) in Fund 265 for the Prepaid Rapid Rehousing program. It also reallocates funding 
from DTI to HHH in order to provide funding to the department for the public facing 
dashboard focusing on Affordable Housing initiatives. 



B 

THIS AMENDMENT PASSED ON AN 7-2 VOTE 
For: Baca, Champine, Grout, Lewis, Peña, Rogers, Sanchez 

Against: Bassan, Fiebelkorn 
 

CITY COUNCIL 
of the 

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE 
 

January 6, 2025 
 
FLOOR AMENDMENT NO.  ___2____       TO  __R-25-114______ 
 
AMENDMENT SPONSORED BY COUNCILOR: ___Grout____ 
 
On page 1, after line 24, begin a new section as follows: 
 
[Section 3. That the amount of $600,000 is hereby reserved in fund 305, 
Metropolitan Redevelopment Area, Activity 7870030 for the East Central Gateway 
Sign and lighting.] 
  
Explanation: This amendment creates a reserve within Fund 305 MISC MRA 2019 for 
a total of $600,000 to be used for the East Central Gateway sign and lighting projects.  


	R-114 Approved FA#1-A RG
	R-114 Approved FA#2-B RG

